GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 139
(To be answered on the 2Nd February 2023)

SETTING UP OF AVIATION CENTRESIN HARYANA

139. SHRI SANJAY BHATIA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a heli-hub, civil aviation
university, drone school and satellite centre in coordination with the State
Government of Haryana and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) whether the Gover nment proposes to establish such centresin Karnal in
the memory of Kalpana Chawla, 'the daughter of Karnal', who was the first
woman of Indian origin in space as mission expert and primary robotic arm
operator in the space shuttle Columbia in 1997 and if so, the details ther eof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a) to (b) Thefeasbility Study I nspection done by Pawan Hans Limited (PHL)
team hasidentified three sitesfor development of Helihub at Gurugram.
Regar ding setting up of Drone School the details of DGCA authorized Remote
Pilot Training Organisation (RPTO) in Haryana State are as follows:

1.Drone Destination Private Limited, Gurugram

2.ForeInstitute of Drone Technology and Research (FIDTR), Gurugram
3.Ganpati Aviation Solutions Bahadurgar h-Jhajjar Road

4.Government Aviation Training Institute (M/s Global Avianautics Limited.),
Gurugram

5.Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Akademi, Gurugram

At Present, there is no proposal under consideration to set up National
Aviation Universities (NAU) campuses in any part of the country.
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